~ orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	FILER U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 02684	Atternay Dacket No.: 02A 2250
To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3_2_5	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
U-SHIN LTD.	U-SHIN LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	1-30, Shiba-Daimon 1-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-0012 Japan
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☑ Other <u>CHANGE OF ADDRESS</u>	
Execution Date: 10/14/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s) 6,621,406	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,621,406
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ ☐ ☐	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]
H. Henry Koda KODA & ANDROLIA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40
2029 Century Park East, Suite 1430 Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024	☑ Enclosed
Los Aligolos, OA 30001-0024	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 11-1445
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
H. Henry Koda, Reg. No. 27,729 Date: February 27, 2004	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [ 2 ]	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services	
- CON TOTTACHE 00000008 8621406	
40.00 <b>0</b> 9	

PATENT REEL: 015017 FRAME: 0818

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent of:

U-SHIN LTD.

Patent No.:

6,621,406

Issued: September 16, 2003

For:

KEYLESS ENTRY SYSTEM FOR VEHICLE

## REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

On October 14, 2003, the patentee of the above-identified patent, U-SHIN LTD., moved from 1-11, Shinbashi 6-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan to

## 1-30, Shiba-Daimon 1-chome

## Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-0012 Japan

A recordation Form Cover Sheet and our check for \$40.00 to cover the recordation fee are also enclosed.

Accordingly, it is respectfully requested that the Patent Office record the above change of address for the patentee.

Please charge any additional costs incurred by way of this Letter to Koda and Androlia Deposit Account No. 11-1445.

> Respectfully submitted, KODA AND ANDROLIA

Reg. No. 27,729

2029 Century Park East **Suite 1430** Los Angeles, CA 90067 (310) 277-1391 (310) 277-4118 (fax)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on

February 27, 2004

Date of Deposit

2/27/2004 Date

> PATENT REEL: 015017 FRAME: 0819

RECORDED: 03/02/2004